
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11759 11430 11218 10989 10806 10653 10512 10391 10280 10182 10099 10059 10073 10127 9757 9515 9519 9701 9985 10264 10550 10822 11038 11169 263,178
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 624
CUFK 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 692

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 595 590 585 582 583 586 565 551 551 562 578 594 599 599 599 599 14,243
JMJGU2 681 662 650 636 626 617 609 602 595 590 585 582 583 586 565 551 551 562 578 594 611 627 639 647 15,183
JMJGU3 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 583 586 565 551 551 562 578 594 599 599 599 599 12,741
PKLGU3 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 5,808
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,400
TBINU2 629 629 629 629 626 617 609 602 595 590 585 582 583 586 565 551 551 562 578 594 611 627 629 629 14,739
TBINU3 629 629 629 629 626 617 609 602 595 590 585 582 583 586 565 551 551 562 578 594 611 627 629 629 14,739
JMAHU1 629 629 629 629 626 617 609 602 595 590 585 582 583 586 565 551 551 562 578 594 611 627 629 629 14,739
JMAHU2 629 629 629 629 626 617 609 602 595 590 585 582 583 586 565 551 551 562 578 594 611 627 629 629 14,739
PGPSU1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PGPSU2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1,920
PKLGU1 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,360
PKLGU2 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,360
CBPSBK1A 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,348
CBPSBK1B 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,348
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 216 207 199 194 192 192 185 186 178 169 170 176 186 189 194 209 213 213 4,964
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 216 206 198 194 192 192 185 186 178 169 170 176 186 189 194 209 213 213 4,961
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 122 86 86 113 149 161 161 161 161 161 3,740
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 122 86 86 113 149 161 161 161 161 161 3,740
PAKABK2A 113 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,430
PAKABK2B 113 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,430
PGPSBK3A 99 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,282
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 209 195 190 134 142 130 130 130 130 138 166 213 216 216 216 4,842
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 209 195 190 134 142 130 130 130 130 138 166 213 216 216 216 4,842
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 209 195 190 132 142 130 130 130 130 135 166 213 216 216 216 4,839
SGB3GT33 213 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,403
SKSPBK1 350 274 277 281 269 262 249 236 225 219 217 216 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 212 220 240 245 244 6,155
TJGSBK1A 351 333 336 342 326 314 296 278 263 253 250 248 236 237 221 204 204 217 237 243 254 282 292 290 6,962
TJGSBK2A 347 319 323 326 313 302 282 264 249 238 237 235 221 223 208 189 190 203 222 230 241 268 278 276 6,665
TJGSBK2B 347 318 323 326 313 302 282 264 249 238 237 235 221 223 207 189 190 203 222 230 240 268 278 276 6,659
YPKA 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 13,272
YPGS 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 4,392
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 1,007
KNYR 2 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 743
KNYR 4 100 100 92 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 67 1,751
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 840
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 80 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 75 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 80 1,428
BSIA 1 70 40 35 40 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 35 30 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 44 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 36 36 36 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 47 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 35 53 53 960

SPN RSV 983 1312 1424 1453 1474 1587 1688 1774 1850 1923 1981 2006 2183 2144 2334 2506 2502 2375 2171 1972 1771 1573 1615 1584 38,660

TOTAL GEN 11733 11404 11192 10963 10780 10627 10486 10365 10254 10156 10073 10033 10047 10101 9731 9489 9493 9675 9959 10238 10524 10796 11012 11143 262,582

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11179 11100 11091 11147 11225 11252 11255 11261 11246 11173 11021 10876 10794 10836 11279 12117 12265 12287 12274 12208 12102 12001 11829 11640 263,178
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 624
CUFK 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 692

02-Oct-11
Sunday



JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,243
JMJGU2 647 643 642 646 650 652 652 652 651 647 638 630 625 627 653 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 674 15,183
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 12,741
PKLGU3 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 5,808
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,400
TBINU2 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 625 627 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 14,739
TBINU3 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 625 627 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 14,739
JMAHU1 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 625 627 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 14,739
JMAHU2 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 625 627 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 14,739
PGPSU1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PGPSU2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1,920
PKLGU1 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,360
PKLGU2 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,360
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,348
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,348
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 213 213 213 213 212 212 212 212 212 213 214 212 209 209 205 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,964
KLPPGT15 212 212 213 213 212 212 212 212 212 213 214 212 208 209 205 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,961
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,740
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,740
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 106 107 106 106 108 108 100 100 2,430
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 106 107 106 106 108 108 100 100 2,430
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,282
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,842
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,842
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,839
SGB3GT33 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 194 189 199 193 196 208 207 137 130 3,403
SKSPBK1 244 245 246 245 244 244 243 244 245 245 246 244 239 240 235 341 336 346 341 342 350 350 292 256 6,155
TJGSBK1A 290 291 291 290 289 289 288 289 290 290 292 289 283 282 275 335 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 306 6,962
TJGSBK2A 276 277 278 278 274 274 274 276 275 278 278 274 269 268 261 321 347 347 347 347 347 347 338 294 6,665
TJGSBK2B 276 277 277 276 274 274 274 275 275 276 278 274 269 268 261 321 347 347 347 347 347 347 338 292 6,659
YPKA 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 13,272
YPGS 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 4,392
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 75 60 0 60 98 74 77 79 72 73 0 0 0 0 84 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,007
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 74 77 79 72 0 0 0 0 0 84 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 743
KNYR 4 75 60 60 60 97 72 76 77 71 72 60 60 60 60 82 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,751
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 70 80 80 80 80 30 30 30 30 840
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 160
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 300
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 80 30 80 75 80 84 75 75 80 75 10 0 0 0 75 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 75 76 80 80 75 70 75 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 75 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 35 35 30 30 40 40 40 30 30 30 30 10 10 10 40 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 13 14 13 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 20 53 47 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1570 1649 1558 1602 1524 1597 1594 1588 1603 1576 1628 1523 1589 1555 1649 1081 1013 991 1004 950 976 927 1099 1288 38,660

TOTAL GEN 11157 11078 11069 11125 11203 11230 11233 11239 11224 11151 10999 10854 10772 10814 11253 12091 12239 12261 12248 12182 12076 11975 11803 11614 262,582




